RESOLUTION NO. 4a-77CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Norz Leke	ON THE 19th DA	Y
OF September	_, 1977.		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A 701 GRANT FROM THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Centerville, Montgomery County has determined that there exists a need to study and produce a plan for Environmental Block Appraisal for a Housing and Land Use Data File.

WHEREAS, the Ohio Department of Economic and Community Development has offered to assist with a planning grant of \$5,000.00 U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Comprehensive Planning Assistance funds which covers two-thirds of the total cost for the above project, with the remainder being financed by local \$2,500.00, in-kind services contribution provided by the City of Centerville, Montgomery County.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract for assistance provided by the Ohio Department of Economic and Community Development to undertake such studies and plans.

PASSED	this_	19th	_day	of	Septem	665	, 1977.
					CI.	16	1
					ALI	14 2	1.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the S City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 40-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 19th day of September, 1977.

Maria Marsanger Clerk of the Council,

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney